W
m
۳
м
[-]
М
ч
(0)
١.
ы
н
н
Ю
м
₩
Ш.
м
Ю

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERI United States Patent and Trademark Off	
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Franc Touraud (5/18/2005) and Nathan Bryson (4/1/2005)	Name: Flamel Technologies	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:Street Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): In parentheses after inventor name X Assignment Merger Change of Name	33 avenue du Dr. Georges Levy Venissieux 69693 FRANCE	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	City:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No allached?	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/130,783 Additional numbers attached	B. Patent No.(s)	
 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Scott A. Chambers PATTON BOGGS LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 022290.0111PTUS Street Address: 8484 Westpark Drive, 9th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government Interest not affecting title	
City: McLean	8. Payment Information	
State: VA Zip: 22102 Phone Number: (703) 744-8085	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1003 Expiration Date 09/09	
Fax Number: (703) 744-8001 Email Address: schambers@pattonboggs.com	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	
I. Signature:	February 1, 2007	
Lacy L. Kolo - 55,340 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION
(U.S. Rights Only)
Attorney Docket No. 0947 1,0003

ASSIGNMENT

W JEREAS We, the below na	med Inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:	
	OF SUBMICRONIC PARTICLES AS VECTORS FOR ACTIVE PRINCIPLES AND METHOD FOR PREPARING SAME	D
PCT/FR00/02831 on October 10 130,783; and WHEREAS, Flamel Techno	on for United States Letters Patent, which was filed as International Application 11, 2000, which entered the National Stage on August 5, 2002, as Application No.	
a dorporation of <u>France</u> whose post office address is	Parc Club du Moulin à Vent 33 avenue du Docteur G. Levy F-69693 Venissieux Cedex	
	Fance	_

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the abjulcation for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NCW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, WE, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States winch may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to Issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful paths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys we have empowered in the Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 10/130,783, filed August 5, 2002) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

1: FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR Franck TOURAUD	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 8, 2005.
ADDRESS 14 ue Saint Maximin, 69003 Lyon, France		CITIZENSHIP French
2 FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IT AND SECOND ASSIGNOR A	ASSIGNORS SIGNATURE PROBAN Bryson Y	April 1, 2005
La Chamboud; 38780 EYZIN PINE	r / FRANCE	CITIZENSHIP French